





SELF REFERENTIALS VOLUMES 1&2
Alexander Berne & The Abandoned Orchestra

composed / performed / recorded / mixed / painted / produced by Alexander Berne
alexanderberne.com

innova 838

Recorded by Alexander Berne, Mirabella Studios, FL
Mastered by Scott Hull, Masterdisk, NY

Made without synths or samples.
Additional vocals by Christo & Flora Nicholoudis, Karolien Soete.
‘Hari Bol’ field recording by Sri Jay Jay 1008 Maharaj.

innova is the label of the American Composers Forum.
© Alexander Berne, 2012. All rights reserved.

innova Recordings
332 Minnesota Street E-145 n *
@ St. Paul, MN, 51101, USA N
www.innova.mu NOVA
Innova Director: Philip Blackburn
Operations Manager: Chris Campbell

innova is supported by an endowment
from the McKnight Foundation.

Volume I is dedicated to, and features the text and voice of, Maestro Jaik Miller
(February 2,1970 — February 24, 2012). A more passionate artist I have yet to meet.

Packaging by Stumptown Printers
Layout by Keith Utech



SELF REFERENTIALS VOLUME I

Far Afield Recording

Pulsationism (The Long Tick)

Ruse (Fantastique)

A Choir of Threnodic Winds

Hidden Memories: Plangent Wail
Transsublimination

Four Instantiations

Amphibiana

Of Fugal Melancholia

Sonum Onscurum: Headphonic Apparitions Part I
Sonum Onscurum: Headphonic Apparitions Part II
Sonum Onscurum: Headphonic Apparitions Part ITI

ORCHEJTRA:
SELF REFERENTIALS

INNOVA 838
ALEHANDER BERNE
& THE ABANDONED
’ 6 5 voLs. 1 £ 2

1:58
5:23
5:34
3:53
3:58
4:22
2:12
5:55
5:24
5:17
4:47
5:55

3UY¥38 ¥Y3OuuH3IH

Z 3 1 570N STHILU3Y343Y 4135

=
=}
2
Q
(00}
w
©




SELF REFERENTIALS VOLUME II
AN UNNAMED DIARY OF PLACES I WENT ALONE

3UY¥38 Y30UBHIH

I 1:31
11 2:28
111 2:56
v 2:31
A\ 3:30 o
% 1:59 ™
VII 2:13 m
VIII 2:25 =
IX 2:32 3
X 3:31 2
X1 4:00 -
XII 3:12 2
X111 2:56 i
X1V 3:19 m
XV 1:20 N
XVI 2:57
XVII 1:35
INNOVA B38 §
ALEHANDER BERNE Q
‘ £ THE ABANDONED 3
ORCHESTRA: 8
7 l 6 5 SELF REFERENTIALS ©

voLs. 1 £ 2




