



SELF REFERENTIALS VOLUMES 1&2 Alexander Berne & The Abandoned Orchestra

composed / performed / recorded / mixed / painted / produced by Alexander Berne

innova 838

Recorded by Alexander Berne, Mirabella Studios, FL Mastered by Scott Hull, Masterdisk, NY

Made without synths or samples.

Additional vocals by Christo & Flora Nicholoudis, Karolien Soete.

'Hari Bol' field recording by Sri Jay Jay 1008 Maharaj.

innova is the label of the American Composers Forum. © Alexander Berne, 2012. All rights reserved.



innova Recordings 332 Minnesota Street E-145 St. Paul, MN, 51101, USA www.innova.mu



Innova Director: Philip Blackburn Operations Manager: Chris Campbell innova is supported by an endowment from the McKnight Foundation.

Volume II is dedicated to, and features the text and voice of, Maestro Jaik Miller (February 2,1970 – February 24, 2012). A more passionate artist I have yet to meet.

Packaging by Stumptown Printers Layout by Keith Utech

SELF REFERENTIALS VOLUME I

Far Afield Recording	1:58
Pulsationism (The Long Tick)	5:23
Ruse (Fantastique)	5:34
A Choir of Threnodic Winds	3:53
Hidden Memories: Plangent Wail	3:58
Transsublimination	4:22
Four Instantiations	2:12
Amphibiana	5:55
Of Fugal Melancholia	5:24
Sonum Onscurum: Headphonic Apparitions Part I	5:17
Sonum Onscurum: Headphonic Apparitions Part II	4:47
Sonum Onscurum: Headphonic Apparitions Part III	5:55



INNOVA 838

ALEHANDER BERNE

† THE ABANDONED

ORCHEJTRA:

SELF REFERENTIALJ

VOLJ. 1 † 2

SELF REFERENTIALS VOLUME II AN UNNAMED DIARY OF PLACES I WENT ALONE

I	1:31
II	2:28
III	2:56
IV	2:31
V	3:30
VI	1:59
VII	2:13
VIII	2:25
IX	2:32
X	3:31
XI	4:00
XII	3:12
XIII	2:56
XIV	3:19
XV	1:20
XVI	2:57
XVII	1:35



INNOVA 838 ALEXANDER BERNE **É THE ABANDONED** ORCHESTRA: SELF REFERENTIALS VOLS. I € 2